SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
 NEW HPLC - LINE 2023
S RI  I ns t r um e nts  E ur o pe  G m bH
Menzenberger Straße 93, D-53604 Bad Honnef - Germany
Phone: +49 (0)2224 766 15, Fax: +49 (0)2224 988 09 43
Email: mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com, Internet: www.sri-instruments-europe.com
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
HPLC /GPC - SYSTEM

  The high efficiency of the Teflon AF® material allows the usage of a very short length of
  capillary inside the vacuum chamber.
Order Information S 8515 vacuum degasser
 Part-no. Description
 55-S002235  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  1 Channel
 55-S002908  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  2 Channel
 55-S007221  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  3 Channel
 55-S000435  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  4 Channel
 55-S003708  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  1 Channel / PEEK—metal free
 55-S000414  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  2 Channel / PEEK—metal free
 55-S008211  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  3 Channel / PEEK—metal free
 55-S001935  S 8515 vacuum degasser   -  4 Channel / PEEK—metal free
Technical Specifications*
Wetted Materials: Teflon AF®, Teflon, Stainless Steel,
 Aluminium, EPDM
Degassing Capacity: < 20% dissolved gases remaining

* depending on configuration
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
Order Information Solvent bottle rack
Part-No.: Description:
55-S000072 Solvent bottle rack include 4 x 1000 ml glass bottles
Order Information S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump (small housing)
Part-No.: Description:
55-S000038 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Micro
55-S000041 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Micro
55-S000037 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Analytical
55-S000040 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Analytical
55-S000039 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Semi-preparative
55-S000042 S 9425 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Semi-preparative
55-S000043 Option: Integrated Active Piston Back Flushing System
Order Information S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump (large housing)
Part-No.: Description:
55-S000052 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Micro
55-S000055 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Micro
55-S000051 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Analytical
55-S000054 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Analytical
55-S000053 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Semi-preparative
55-S000056 S 9430 Isocratic High-pressure Pump  – PEEK    – Semi-preparative
55-S000043 Option: Integrated Active Piston Back Flushing System
Order Information Spare Parts S 9425 and S 9430 Isocratic Pump
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000102 Ceramic Piston - micro
 55-S000098 Primary Piston Seal - micro, grey
 55-S000099 Secondary Piston Seal - micro, white
 55-S000100 Ceramic Piston - analytical
 55-S000093 Primary Piston Seal - analytical, grey
 55-S000094 Secondary Piston Seal - analytical, white
 55-S000101 Ceramic Piston - semi-preparative
 55-S000096 Primary Piston Seal - semi-preparative, grey
 55-S000097 Secondary Piston Seal - semi-preparative, white
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
 S 9425 and S 9430 Quaternary Low-Pressure Gradient Pump
The SRI Instruments Europe GmbH Pump HPLC System is intended for the ambitious analyst. The system config-
uration is highly variable and several upgrade options

SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump
Order Information S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000064 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Micro
 55-S000067 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – PEEK   – Micro
 55-S000063 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Analytical
 55-S000066 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – PEEK  – Analytical
 55-S000065 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – Stainless Steel  – Semi-prep.
 55-S000068 S 9432 Binary High-pressure Gradient Pump  – PEEK   – Semi-prep.
55-S000069
Option: Integrated 2 Channel Vacuum Degasser
              (only for micro and analytical pump head)
55-S000070
Option: Integrated Active High Pressure Mixer
              (only for micro and analytical pump head)
55-S000043 Option: Integrated Active Piston Back Flushing System
Order Information Spare Parts Pump S 9432
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000102 Ceramic Piston - Micro
 55-S000098 Primary Piston Seal - Micro, grey
 55-S000099 Secondary Piston Seal - Micro, white
 55-S000100 Ceramic Piston - Analytical
 55-S000093 Primary Piston Seal - Analytical, grey
 55-S000094 Secondary Piston Seal - Analytical, white
 55-S000101 Ceramic Piston - Semi-preparative
 55-S000096 Primary Piston Seal - Semi-preparative, grey
 55-S000097 Secondary Piston Seal - Semi-preparative, white
Order Information Solvent bottle rack
Part-No.: Description:
55-S000072 Solvent bottle rack include 4 x 1000 ml glass bottles
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
S 6250, S 6300 autosamplers
The  S 6250 and S 6300 autosamplers are very flexible
and powerful HPLC and GPC/SEC autosamplers with

Power Supply:  100 - 250 V~(47—63 Hz)
* depending on configuration
Order information S 6250 and S 6300 autosampler
 Part-no. Description
55-S000076 S 6250 autosampler , 60 vials (1,5ml) fix injection volume
55-S000082 S 6300 autosampler , 120 vials (1,5ml) fix injection volume, stainless steel
55-S003330 S 6300 autosampler , 120 vials (1,5ml) fix injection volume, PEEK
55-S000083 Upgrade variable injection volume for autosampler S 6250 and S 6300
55-S000177 Upgrade cooling/heating for autosampler S6300
(around 4°C (RT-20°C) up to 60°C)
55-S000161 Upgrade derivatization autosampler S 6250 and S 6300
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
  HPLC/ SEC S 5120 Column Oven
The S 5120 is a contact heat transfer oven for high-temperature
stability and accuracy. Up to three 350 mm columns can be
mounted at the same time.
The S 5120 Column Oven (only heating) has a temperature range
base from (ambient +5°C) up to + 150 °C.
S 5120 Column Oven with Heating/Cooling allows to cool down
to 4.0 °C (ambient - 15 °C) and up to 100 °C.
The temperature is regulated by Peltier elements.
Option for S 5120 Column Oven: Temperature/time program.
This option for S 5120 Column Oven allows a temperature/time
program. So you can use a temperature gradient for HPLC/SEC -
columns. The temperature gradient can be freely programmed.
Technical specifications *
Wetted Materials:    Stainless Steel / PEEK*, PTFE, PPS
Temperature Range Base:  (ambient +5°C)   up to    + 150 °C
      Heat/Cool:  (ambient - 15 °C)  up to    + 100 °C
Temperature Accuracy:   ± 0.1 °C
Safety Features:     Temperature fuse, Gas sensor
Time Program:     Programmable, 10 steps (optional)
External Control:     RS232
Dimensions:     183 x 562 x 271 mm (W x H x D)
Weight:      7.0 kg
Power Supply:     100 – 250 V, 47 – 63 Hz
*depending on material option
Operational Conditions:
Ambient Temperature :   +10 °C to +35 °C
Ambient Relative Humidity:   20 to 80 % RH (non-condensing)
Storage Conditions
Ambient Temperature:    -20 °C to +60 °C
Ambient Relative Humidity:    20 to 80 % RH (non-condensing)
Order Information S 5120 Column Oven
 Part-No.: Description:
55-S000084 HPLC / SEC - Column oven S 5120 (only heating)
55-S000103 HPLC / SEC - Column oven S 5120 with Heating/Cooling
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
S 4245, S 4250 UV/Vis detector
The S 4245 and S 4250 UV/Vis detectors are
variable wavelength UV/Vis detectors for

Power Supply: 100 - 250 V (47—63 Hz)
  * depending on configuration
Order Information UV/Vis - Detector S 4245 and S 4250
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000171 UV/Vis Detector S 4245, 1 Channel
 55-S000206 UV/Vis Detector S 4245, 2 Channels
 55-S000197 UV/Vis Detector S 4245, 1 Channels with SCAN Option
 55-S000172 UV/Vis Detector S 4250, 1 Channel
 55-S000193  UV/Vis Detector S 4250, 2 Channel
 55-S000196 UV/Vis Detector S 4250, 1 Channels with SCAN Option
 55-S000173 S 4245 / S 4250 Flow cell,  analytical, stainless Steel
 55-S00 203 S 4245 / S 4250 Flow cell, analytical, PEEK
 55-S001741 S 4245 / S 4250 Flow cell, micro, stainless Steel
 55-S000205 S 4245 / S 4250 Flow cell, semi-preparative, stainless Steel
 55-S000204 S 4250 / S 4250 Flow cell, semi-preparative, PEEK
Order Information Spare Parts UV/Vis - Detector S 4245 and S 4250
  Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000280 Tungsten Lamp for S 4245 / S 4250, preadjusted
 55-S000279 Deuterium Lamp for S 4245 / S 4250, preadjusted
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
S 4345 / S 4350  PDA - Detector
The S 4345 and S 4350 PDA -  Detectors are photodi-
ode array (PDA) detectors for routine analysis and

 S 4350 396 x 165 x 478 mm  (B x H x T)
Power Supply: 100 - 250 V (47—63 Hz)
 Order Information S 4345 and S 4350 PDA - Detector
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000162 S4350 PDA - Detector -   256 Diodes
 55-S000163  S4350 PDA - Detector - 1024 Diodes
 55-S000164 S4345 PDA - Detector -   256 Diodes
  55-S000165 S4345 PDA - Detector - 1024 Diodes
  55-S000169 S 4345 / S 4350 Flow cell,  analytical, stainless Steel
  55-S000517 S 4345 / S 4350 Flow cell,  analytical, PEEK
  55-S002021 S 4345 / S 4350 Flow cell,  preparative, stainless Steel
 Order Information Spare Parts S 4345 and S 4350 PDA - Detector
  Part-No.: Description:
 55-S000280 Tungsten Lamp for S 4345 / S 4350, preadjusted
 55-S000279 Deuterium Lamp for S 4345 / S 4350, preadjusted
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
S 2020 Refractive index detector
 The Refractive Index Detector S 2020 series provides a
consistent enhancement of the already successfully established

SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
 S 2020 Refractive index detector
Order Information Refractive index detector S 2020
 Part-No.: Description:
 55-S010362 Refractive index detector S 2020M, micro
 55-S010361 Refractive index detector S 2020A, analytical
 55-S010363 Refractive index detector S 2020P, semi preparative
Order Information Spare Parts Refractive index detector S 2020
  Part-No.: Description:
 S2020-030 Flow cell, S 2020, micro
 S2020-001 Flow cell, S 2020, analytical
 S2020-031 Flow cell, S 2020, semi preparativ
 S2020-012 Lamp S 2020
 S2020-024 Seal kit for flow cell S 2020
 S2020-006 Purge valve S 2020
SRI Instruments Europe GmbH     www.sri-instruments-europe.com    mailto@sri-instruments-europe.com
 HPLC / GPC Column
We distribute HPLC and GPC / SEC - Separation columns by Concise Separations and
Jordi Labs.